violation to HABITAT, CITY and COUNTY and understands that HABITAT, CITY and
COUNTY will, in turn, report each violation as required to the federal agency providing
funds for this AGREEMENT and the appropriate EPA Regional Office. CONTRACTOR
agrees to include these requirements in each contract to this AGREEMENT exceeding One
Hundred and Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($150,000.00).

(R) CONTRACTOR and its contractors shall comply with Section 6002 of the Solid Waste
Disposal Act, as amended by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act, including, but
not limited to, the regulatory provisions of 40 C.F.R. Part 247, and Executive Order 12873,

[...]

CONTRACTOR agrees to report each violation to CITY and understands that 
CITY will, in turn, report each violation as required to the federal agency providing 
funds for this Agreement and the appropriate EPA Regional Office. 
CONTRACTOR agrees to include these requirements in each contract to this 
Agreement exceeding One Hundred and Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars 
($150,000.00) financed in whole or in part with federal funds. 

(HH) CONTRACTOR and its contractors shall comply with Section 6002 of the Solid 

Waste Disposal Act, as amended by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act, 
including, but not limited to, the regulatory provisions of 40 C.F.R.